# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341557

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit of Surviving Joint Tenant

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diane Gail Schaffer	FORMERLY Deceased	05/31/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ricky R. Schaffer
Street Address:	3210 Production Avenue, Suite A
City:	Oceanside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92058
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2464765	GROM
Registration Number:	3624644	GROM PRIX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7604340808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760 434 6800

Email: zcraig@earthlink.net Craig O. Correll, Attorney **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4245 Sunnyhill Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JT GROM RICKY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig O. Correll
SIGNATURE:	/Craig O. Correll/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Diane Schaffer Death CertOriginal#page1.tif

source=Scan Affidavit Ricky#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0054

900324848

## AFFIDAVIT of SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

The undersigned state(s) as follows: DIANE GAIL SCHAFFER (name of decedent) died on May 31, 2006, in the County of Chatham, State of Georgia and:

- At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy of decedent's death certificate.
- No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California or Georgia for administration of the decedent's estate.
- 3. On or about March 14, 1996, Diane Gail Schaffer and Ricky Roland Schaffer a/k/a Ricky Schaffer, a/k/a Ricky R. Schaffer, mother and son, entered into a joint tenancy agreement with respect to a business and its assets. Such business was variously known as Hard Wear Clothing, Hard Wear Clothing partnership and/or Grom Clothing. Such assets included, but were not limited to, various GROM and related trademarks.
- Diane Gail Schaffer did not terminate, sever or otherwise end the joint tenancy during her lifetime.
- 5. Ricky R. Schaffer is the sole surviving joint tenant of the joint tenancy.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

6. Upon the death of Diane Gail Schaffer, Ricky R. Schaffer became the sole owner of the business and the trademarks associated therewith by operation of law.

Toregoing is true and correct.
Dated: May 15, 2015 / 12/14 / 2015
Ricky R. Schaffer
JURAT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the

State of California }
County of SAN DIEGO }

truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this \_\_15\_ day of \_\_May\_.

2015, by <u>RICKY R. SCHAFFER</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

(Signature of Notary)

OFFICIAL SEAL
TESSA PATTI
E
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA E
COMM. NO. 2092355
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 5, 2018

(Seal)

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH/STAT	E OF GEORGIA		550-1210	<u> ≈≈ 02769</u>
77692 39.99997 94	DIANE GAIL S	CHAPFER	FOSS	Female	May 31, 2006
PLACK ON BLACK ON BLUE-BLACK	. White s A	wordsceden over we. Service: Therican	8 May 25, 1941	78 65 NO CAN	room Most so Chathar
	Thunderbolt	Tara at Thunds	scpoft sport		npatient
United Residence Where Deceased United Residence Where Deceased United Residence		WHAT COUNTRY WAS BOOMED S. A. II. DO		Of married of widower, more considers non	WE TANK ON WAS DESCRIPTION OF STREET
S Occupred by Institution, Sung Sang Sang Sang	Balanga ang atau ang atau ang atau at	Sales Profes	done during most of leading life, even if is	(red) KIND OF INDUSTRY (IF BU)	<sup>Ness</sup> Residential eal Estate -
Senting Cook paston of paston of postonous terms.  Bosonips	RESIDENCE - STATE COUNTY		ony tompatokation Savannah	222 Green I	9006 31411 NEEDTY L
	Joseph	Ross	ы монетыны Зеап	in liga dining terbengal, ali pagkabengga kabeng ber	156 VS1000 2411
	NFORMANTS NAME FLO USA Teri Cates	Lase:	222 Green Isla		31411 Records h. Georgial Daugh
	Cramation June 1,	SEMETERY OR CE	JENNICHA NYME	COCATION ICON OF THAT SIGN	29 (00)0)
	100 July 1	FUNK, DIR LITERA	SE NO. NAME AND ACCRESS OF	FASOTY (Stoper O.F.O. No., Chip'in You	SWA CO EST LICENSE NO.
	200 J - Way 1	210 #420		UNERAL SERVICE, HENSON AVENUE	INC. #1615
	Not Embalmed	27 e	'A <sub>216</sub> SAVANNAH ### 800 800 A 2015	, GEORGIA 31405-	5972
Considerat, if Any, should be supported to the Constant of Constant	Non Small C	ice lina c	Cra-		
S sing Course Last	8			3	TOTAL TRANSPORT OF THE STATE OF
	\$4 No 84 (2 1980 000 0)				copposa upanja depranov viden aud chisti
Carte	24. UTHER SIGNIFICANT CONCINCING. 7 PART III Missel, include 8 program in outside X	andrate states of days of death but in	a conjust to moves given in Part 1A.	AUTOPSV (VALAS GA) SP 788 MO MOSSIGE	ere product conscience in deter Ause of Leath 2000 2000 N/A
E if forten George, C indicate 8-44 E Cartificate No. C N Manage	WAS CIPERATION PERFORMED TO SEE NO	DATE OF OPERATION AND D	Ng Year CONDITIONS FOR MA	CH CORRATION MAS PERFERMES	•
Ž	MICHIERY, SEPCIOE, MINISTER UNDETERMINED (Speedy)	CATE OF BULIEF (Vo., Cay.)	(AN) (GE BONGSE HOM JATISH), USON (SUR	KOFO.	WXW OF NASOY
	SOUTH AT WORKE (1997) Aby PLANE C EXTENSION	Loda. * Nemory phone, Farm, School Rac edg)	1864 	X S. Str. (Dip. or Power, Shade, Up., Conjuly.	<b>.</b>
	>286 / / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 / 100 /		28 601 34 90 600   X6	in the base of population region (copie) we and base and the following (copie) (in Square and this	Stort, to the opposite closely oppositely of the to
b	if I was in	W Line	246.58 246.58 246.58	Secure see 1960	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	46 10		SIGNED (No. Cos. Year)	HXXX XF (EATH
LAME OR HANG	FAIRE DE ATTENDORS PARSES AN F.C.	WER THAN CERTSION		PROPOSICEO DESB SUS DAS SAUS	986 HOUR PRONOUNCED S
₹ <b>L.</b>	SEST NAME: TOTAL AND LICENSE NO. DE CERTIFICE (P		Maintein 🖈 a literatur (n. a.c.a. die 1864)	ADCRESS OF COMPREM (Store) 41.	The State of the Control of the Cont
	Sis Poul S Brace	The second of th		190527 6 (SEWNO)	Jen DV SMU(e 3)
With the second second	SECRETARING THE SECRETARIAN SE	lma W. Ci	inflier.	No. of the Control	JUN 0 7 2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE REPRODUCTION OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD ON FILE WITH THE STATE OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS, GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH. THIS CERTIFIED COPY IS ISSUED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF CHAPTER 31-10, CODE OF GEORGIA, AND 290-1-3 DPH RULES AND REGULATIONS.

County Custodiag: L. W. O. A. J. Sand

State registrate and custodian

State registrate and custodian

Georgia state office of vital records

County Custodiag: L. W. O. A. J. Sand

Date Issued: MAY 1 1 2015

Any reproduction of this document is prohibited by statute. Do not accept unless embossed with a raised seal,

YOM IF ALTERED OR COPIED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0056

**RECORDED: 05/15/2015**